
3/19/2019 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=6102540 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 6102540

Procuring Entity TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT

Title Supply and Delivery of Various Clustering Materials for the 2nd Phase of TBWD Clustering
Project

Area of Delivery Lanao Del Norte

Solicitation Number: 2019-02-019

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Water Service Connection
Materials/Fittings

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 1,623,800.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Geovanni Alfon Hera
 General Manager

 Provincial Trade Center
 Sagadan, Poblacion, Tubod,

Lanao del Norte
 Tubod

 Lanao Del Norte
 Philippines 9209
 63-227-6294

 63-341-5313
 tbwd07@yahoo.com

Status Active

Associated Components 5

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 19/03/2019

Last Updated / Time 19/03/2019 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 10/04/2019 10:00 AM

Description
 
INVITATION TO BID 

  
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS FITTINGS FOR THE 2ND PHASE OF CLUSTERING PROJECT 

 (SUPPLY AND DELIVERY)
  

1. The TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT, through the LWUA Financial Assistance intends to apply the sum of ONE
MILLION SIX HUNDRED TWENTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (PHP1,623,800.00) being the
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for TBWD CLUSTERING PROJECT. Bids
received in excess of the ABC shall automatically rejected on bid opening.

  
2. The TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT now invites bids for 2nd PHASE OF TBWD CLUSTERING PROJECT Delivery of
the Goods is required 20 DAYS for the initial delivery and will have a schedule delivery dates. 
 
3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail””
criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as
the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

  
4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT and inspect the Bidding
documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 8:00AM-5:00PM.

  
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on March 18, 2019 from the
address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Five Thousand
Pesos (Php5,000.00).

  
It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
System (PhilGEPS) and the website of Tubod-Baroy Water District, provided that Bidders shall pay the non-refundable
fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

  
6. The TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT will hold a Pre-Bid conference on 10:30 AM March 26, 2019 at Tubod-Baroy
Water District Office, Sagadan, Tubod, lanao del Norte, which shall be open only to all interested parties who have
purchased the Bidding Documents.

  
7. Bid must be delivered to the address below on or before April 10, 2019 .All Bids must be accompanied by a bid
security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB.

  
Bid opening shall be on April 10, 2019 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning at Tubod-Baroy Water District Office. Bids will
be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall
not be accepted.

  
Bid Evaluation shall be on April 10, 2019 at 2:00 o’clock in the afternoon at TBWD Office

 Post-qualification shall be on April 11, 2019 at 10:o’clock in the morning at TBWD Office
 Approval of Resolution/Issuance of Notice of Award shall be on April 11, 2019, at 3:00 o’clock in the afternoon at

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/19/2019 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=6102540 2/2

TBWD Office. 
  

8. The TUBOD-BAROY WATER DISTRICT reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process,
and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder
or bidders.

  
9. For further information, please refer to:

  
KRYSTALE C. BUENCONSEJO

 BAC SECRETARIAT
 Tubod-Baroy Water District

 Provincial Trade Center
 Sagadan,Tubod, Lanao del Norte 9209

 Telefax No. 063-341-5313/063-227-6294
 Email add: tbwd07@yahoo.com

 Website : www.tbwd.gov.ph

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

26/03/2019 10:30:00 AM TBWD Office

Other Information
note: partial delivery based on schedule of delivery of materials

Created by Geovanni Alfon Hera

Date Created 18/03/2019

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2019  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

